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The Majority Leader (Council Member Farías) presiding as the President Pro Tempore.

Roll Call1.

Speaker Adams, Ayala, Abreu, Ariola, Avilés, Banks, Borelli, Bottcher, Brannan, 

Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Cabán, Carr, De La Rosa, Dinowitz, Farías, Feliz, 

Gennaro, Gutiérrez, Hanif, Hanks, Holden, Hudson, Joseph, Krishnan, Lee, 

Louis, Marmorato, Marte, Menin, Moya, Narcisse, Nurse, Ossé, Paladino, 

Powers, Restler, Riley, Rivera, Salaam, Salamanca Jr., Sanchez, Stevens, Ung, 

Vernikov, Williams, Won, Yeger and Zhuang

Present:

Mealy and SchulmanAbsent:

Invocation2.

None.

Adoption of Minutes3.

None.

Messages & Papers from the Mayor4.

Communication from the Mayor – Mayor’s veto and disapproval 

message of Introductory Number 549-A of 2022, A Local Law to 

amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation 

to banning solitary confinement in city jails and establishing 

standards for the use of restrictive housing and emergency 

lock-ins.

M 0012-2024

Attachments: Mayor's Veto Message, Committee Report 1/30/24, Hearing Transcript 

1/30/24, Committee Report - Stated Meeting, January 30, 2024 (11:00 a.m. 

) - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting  1-30-24 

(11 am), Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 2024 (AM), January 

30, 2024 (1:30 p.m.) - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated 

Meeting 1-30-24 (1:30 pm), Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 

2024 (PM), Fiscal Impact Statement

This Mayor's Message was Referred to Comm by Council to the Committee on 

Criminal Justice
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Communication from the Mayor – Mayor’s veto and disapproval 

message of Introductory Number 586-A of 2022, A Local Law to 

amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation 

to requiring the police department to report on police-civilian 

investigative encounters.

M 0013-2024

Attachments: Mayor's Veto Message, Committee Report 1/30/24, Hearing Testimony 

1/30/24, Hearing Transcript 1/30/24, Committee Report - Stated Meeting, 

January 30, 2024 (11:00 a.m. ) - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing 

Transcript - Stated Meeting  1-30-24 (11 am), Minutes of the Stated 

Meeting - January 30, 2024 (AM), January 30, 2024 (1:30 p.m.) - Stated 

Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-30-24 (1:30 pm), 

Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 2024 (PM), Fiscal Impact 

Statement

This Mayor's Message was Referred to Comm by Council to the Committee on 

Public Safety

In re: to Council Member Yeger's First Motion - The Motion before 

the Council was whether to Oppose Council Member Yeger's First 

Motion via voice-vote of the Council.

Motion 0002-2024

Attachments: Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 2024 (AM)

A motion was made that this Motion be  Approved by Council approved by voice 

vote.

In re: Council Member Yeger's 2nd Motion - Call for a Roll Call 

vote to Appeal the Ruling of the Chair on his 1st Motion.

The Motion before the Council was to Uphold the Chair's Ruling 

against Council Member Yeger's 1st Motion.

Motion 0003-2024

Attachments: Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 2024 (AM)

A motion was made that this Motion be Approved by Council approved by Roll 

Call.

Affirmative: Speaker Adams, Ayala, Abreu, Avilés, Banks, Bottcher, Brannan, Brewer, 

Brooks-Powers, Cabán, De La Rosa, Dinowitz, Farías, Feliz, Gennaro, 

Gutiérrez, Hanif, Hanks, Hudson, Joseph, Krishnan, Lee, Louis, Marte, 

Menin, Moya, Narcisse, Nurse, Ossé, Powers, Restler, Riley, Rivera, 

Salaam, Salamanca Jr., Sanchez, Stevens, Ung, Williams, Won and 

Zhuang

41 - 

Negative: Ariola, Borelli, Carr, Holden, Marmorato, Paladino, Vernikov and Yeger8 - 

Absent: Mealy and Schulman2 - 

Communications from City, County & Borough Offices5.

None.

Page 2The New York City Council Printed on 11/20/2024



January 30, 2024City Council Meeting Minutes

Petitions and Communications6.

None.

Land Use Call-Ups7.

None.

Communication from the Speaker8.

Discussion of General Orders9.

None.

Reports of Special Committees10.

None.

Reports of Standing Committees11.

None.

General Orders Calendar12.

Coupled on General Orders Calendar

None.

General Orders Calendar

None.

Introduction & Reading of Bills

See Attached

13.

None,

Discussion of Resolutions14.

None.

Resolutions15.

None.

General Discussion16.

None.

Extension of Remarks17.
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In re: to Council Member Yeger's 3rd Motion -- Motion to Adjourn 

in opposition to Council Member Yeger's 3rd Motion.

The Motion before the Council was to Adjourn the Stated Meeting.

Motion 0006-2024

Attachments: Minutes of the Stated Meeting - January 30, 2024 (AM)

A motion was made that this Motion be Approved by Council approved by Roll 

Call.

Affirmative: Speaker Adams, Ayala, Abreu, Avilés, Banks, Bottcher, Brannan, Brewer, 

Brooks-Powers, Cabán, De La Rosa, Dinowitz, Farías, Feliz, Gennaro, 

Gutiérrez, Hanif, Hanks, Hudson, Joseph, Krishnan, Lee, Louis, Marte, 

Menin, Moya, Narcisse, Nurse, Ossé, Powers, Restler, Riley, Rivera, 

Salaam, Salamanca Jr., Sanchez, Stevens, Ung, Williams, Won and 

Zhuang

41 - 

Negative: Ariola, Borelli, Carr, Holden, Marmorato, Paladino, Vernikov and Yeger8 - 

Absent: Mealy and Schulman2 - 

At this point the Speaker (Council Member Adams) made the following announcements:

Whereupon on motion of the Speaker (Council Member Adams), the Majority Leader and 

Acting President Pro Tempore (Council Member Farías) adjourned these proceedings to 

meet again for the 1:30 p.m. Stated Meeting of Tuesday, January 30, 2024.

MICHAEL McSWEENEY, City Clerk

Clerk of the Council
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